
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1261
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
YAMUNA ACTION PLAN
KISHAN SINGH SANGWAN

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated under Yamuna Action Plan, during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether some State Governments have utilised the funds for other purposes;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action Government purpose to take against such States ?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a) The funds allocated under Yamuna Action Plan during the last three years State-wise are given below:

      (Rupees in Crore)

 State   1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000 2000-2001

 Haryana   11.12  37.00  9.75  9.00
 Delhi     1.70   8.90  2.50  1.00
 Uttar Pradesh  35.48  95.60  69.00  12.00

(b)&(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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